
2026 Florida Gators Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-0   Home: 12-0   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (119), Opp (79)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Erickson (2), Wesolowski (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-10), Brown (2-2),
Wesolowski (2-4), Erickson (1-1), Rothrock (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Cahalan, Kenleigh .500 19-19 56 22 28 7 0 8 32 59 1.054 10 0 2 1 .559 2 0 1-1 20 24 3 .936
10 Comia, Gabi .482 19-19 56 17 27 5 0 0 15 32 .571 3 0 0 0 .492 2 1 6-6 18 21 1 .975
8 Erickson, Jocelyn .455 19-18 55 25 25 5 0 7 23 51 .927 14 3 4 0 .583 0 0 1-1 116 5 2 .984
21 Shumaker, Taylor .426 19-19 61 27 26 7 0 6 18 51 .836 14 1 5 0 .532 1 0 3-3 9 2 0 1.000
24 Walker, Madison .414 17-9 29 10 12 3 0 2 10 21 .724 8 1 3 1 .553 0 0 2-2 33 1 0 1.000
22 McLellan, Cassidy .380 19-19 50 19 19 4 0 3 14 32 .640 15 1 7 0 .530 0 0 0-0 32 1 0 1.000
0 Brown, Ava .342 19-19 38 13 13 2 0 5 18 30 .789 24 1 6 0 .603 0 0 0-0 12 11 0 1.000
12 Grover, Kendall .323 19-19 65 18 21 5 0 6 20 44 .677 6 1 6 0 .389 0 0 0-0 9 17 1 .963
44 Thomas, Townsen .288 19-19 52 11 15 4 0 1 14 22 .423 4 0 3 1 .333 1 0 5-6 19 0 0 1.000
4 Matsuno, Kalie .500 11-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 8 0 1.000
2 Desiderio, Giulia .200 10-0 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 2 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
74 Wesolowski, Ella .185 13-11 27 6 5 2 0 2 6 13 .481 4 1 4 0 .303 1 1 0-0 67 5 0 1.000
16 Sparkman, Allison .000 9-1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .389 19-19 496 177 193 44 0 40 171 357 .720 103 11 41 3 .498 7 2 18-19 348 113 7 .985
Opponents .177 19-19 412 31 73 10 2 11 29 120 .291 30 8 126 3 .246 1 7 3-5 314 125 10 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Sparkman, Allison 0.00 0-0 5 1 0 0-3 0 5.2 5 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 .217 1 0 0 0 1
13 Miller, Olivia 0.00 3-0 7 0 0 0-3 0 9.0 4 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 .133 0 1 0 0 1
0 Brown, Ava 0.49 5-0 9 5 2 2-3 3 28.1 14 3 2 7 21 2 0 1 .144 1 0 0 0 0
7 Rothrock, Keagan 2.04 8-0 10 9 4 1-2 1 48.0 28 15 14 16 67 4 1 6 .169 3 4 0 1 4
32 Stevens, Leah 2.63 2-0 7 2 1 1-3 0 13.1 11 5 5 3 12 1 1 3 .216 0 0 0 0 0
39 Oxley, Katelynn 3.60 1-0 6 2 0 0-3 0 11.2 11 6 6 1 12 2 0 1 .244 0 3 0 0 1
Totals 1.63 19-0 44 19 7 8 4 116.0 73 31 27 30 126 10 2 11 .177 5 8 0 1 7
Opponents 11.24 0-19 48 19 1 0 0 104.2 193 177 168 103 41 44 0 40 .389 9 11 0 7 2



2026 Florida Gators Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
74 Wesolowski, Ella 72 67 5 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 1 0
24 Walker, Madison 34 33 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 McLellan, Cassidy 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Brown, Ava 23 12 11 0 1.000 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Thomas, Townsen 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Desiderio, Giulia 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shumaker, Taylor 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Matsuno, Kalie 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rothrock, Keagan 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
13 Miller, Olivia 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sparkman, Allison 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Stevens, Leah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Oxley, Katelynn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Erickson, Jocelyn 123 116 5 2 .984 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
10 Comia, Gabi 40 18 21 1 .975 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Grover, Kendall 27 9 17 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cahalan, Kenleigh 47 20 24 3 .936 3 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 468 348 113 7 .985 11 6 4 .600 3 0
Opponents 449 314 125 10 .978 11 36 2 .947 4 0


